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File Number

0000231453

0000239052

0000239039

0000125825

0000231775

Purpose

Construction
Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

From:

Modification
to License
(Next Gen)

From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

LPD

DTV

LPD

FL

Call Sign  Facility ID
NEW 780893
WFBN- 168664
LD

WHMC 61004
W13DQ- 61199

D

NEW 779416

REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

102.1

23

186.0

530.0

93.1

City, State

Penney Farms,
FL

ROCKFORD, IL

CONWAY, SC

ATLANTA, GA

ALTON, IL

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

JC Penney Memorial
Chapel at Penney
Farms, Florida INC. d
/b/a Penney Memorial
Church

WEIGEL
BROADCASTING CO.

SOUTH CAROLINA
EDUCATIONAL TV
COMMISSION

VENTANA
TELEVISION, INC.

M&M COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT
(ALTON BRANCH)
INC. NFP

Status Date

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted

For Filing

Received

Received
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000239034  Call Sign FL NEW 778001 Main 97.5 Marietta, OH Marietta College 02/15/2024  Accepted
Request For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000239024 Minor AM KDXU 60454 Main 890.0 ST. GEORGE, Townsquare License, 02/14/2024 Accepted
Modification uT LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000239043 Minor FM KAIP 122025 Main 88.9 WAPELLO, IA EDUCATIONAL 02/15/2024  Accepted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000239079 Modification FM WYFI 5143 Main 99.7 NORFOLK, VA BIBLE 02/15/2024  Accepted
of License BROADCASTING For Filing

NETWORK, INC.

From: To:

0000239059  Assignment FM WLRR 53476 Main 100.7 MILLEDGEVILLE = STARSTATION 02/15/2024  Accepted
of , GA RADIO, LLC. For Filing
Authorization
From: STARSTATION RADIO, LLC. To: Labranja Radio, LLC

0000239033 License To LPD WTGB- 186186 Main 34 Gainesville, FL Gray Television 02/15/2024  Accepted
Cover LD Licensee, LLC For Filing
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AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number  Purpose Service Call Sign  Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000232369  Construction  FL NEW 785821 91.7 CAYEY, PR Fundacion Hazlos 02/15/2024 Received
Permit Sonreir Complices De
Amendment Amor Inc.
From: To:

0000239041  Call Sign FL NEW 781475 Main 93.3 SPRINGFIELD, FruitfulMedia, Inc. 02/15/2024  Accepted
Request Mi For Filing
(Permittee
Initial)
From: To:

0000239083 Minor FX K215BS 12337 Main 90.9 CRAIG, CO EDUCATIONAL 02/15/2024  Accepted
Modification MEDIA FOUNDATION For Filing
From: To:

0000239049  Call Sign AM WBAS 6251 Main 1240.0 WEST Bob Bittner 02/15/2024  Accepted
Request YARMOUTH, MA  Broadcasting, Inc. For Filing
(Change)
From: To:

0000239065 Construction FS WWWA 37467 Main 95.3 WINSLOW, ME LIGHT OF LIFE 02/15/2024 Pending
Permit MINISTRIES, INC.
From: To:
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File Number

0000234830

0000239038

0000239053

0000239037

REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

License To
Cover
Amendment

From:
Modification

to License
(Next Gen)

From:
Call Sign
Request

(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Construction
Permit

From:

Service

AM

DTV

FL

DTX

Call Sign

KDSO

WJIPM-

TV

NEW

WNEH

Facility ID

17468

61008

783531

60931

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Channel/Freq.

1300.0

482.0

97.1

542.0

City, State

PHOENIX, OR

FLORENCE, SC

Battle Creek, MI

GREENWOOD,
SC

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

theDove Media, Inc.

SOUTH CAROLINA
EDUCATIONAL TV
COMMISSION

Harper Creek
Community Schools

SOUTH CAROLINA
EDUCATIONAL TV
COMMISSION

Status Date

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

02/15/2024

Status

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing
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