

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000231453	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	780893		102.1	Penney Farms, FL	JC Penney Memorial Chapel at Penney Farms, Florida INC. d /b/a Penney Memorial Church	02/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000239052	Minor Modification	LPD	WFBN- LD	168664	Main	23	ROCKFORD, IL	WEIGEL BROADCASTING CO.	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239039	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WHMC	61004	Main	186.0	CONWAY, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000125825	Renewal of License Amendment	LPD	W13DQ- D	61199	Main	530.0	ATLANTA, GA	VENTANA TELEVISION, INC.	02/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000231775	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	779416	Main	93.1	ALTON, IL	M&M COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (ALTON BRANCH) INC. NFP	02/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



### REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000239034	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	778001	Main	97.5	Marietta, OH	Marietta College	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239024	Minor Modification	AM	KDXU	60454	Main	890.0	ST. GEORGE, UT	Townsquare License, LLC	02/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239043	Minor Modification	FM	KAIP	122025	Main	88.9	WAPELLO, IA	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239079	Modification of License	FM	WYFI	5143	Main	99.7	NORFOLK, VA	BIBLE BROADCASTING NETWORK, INC.	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239059	Assignment of Authorization	FM	WLRR	53476	Main	100.7	MILLEDGEVILLE , GA	STARSTATION RADIO, LLC.	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: STARS	TATION RA	DIO, LLC.		<b>To:</b> Labranja R	adio, LLC				
0000239033	License To Cover	LPD	WTGB- LD	186186	Main	34	Gainesville, FL	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing



# PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000232369	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	785821		91.7	CAYEY, PR	Fundacion Hazlos Sonreir Complices De Amor Inc.	02/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000239041	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	781475	Main	93.3	SPRINGFIELD, MI	FruitfulMedia, Inc.	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239083	Minor Modification	FX	K215BS	12337	Main	90.9	CRAIG, CO	EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239049	Call Sign Request (Change)	АМ	WBAS	6251	Main	1240.0	WEST YARMOUTH, MA	Bob Bittner Broadcasting, Inc.	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239065	Construction Permit	FS	WWWA	37467	Main	95.3	WINSLOW, ME	LIGHT OF LIFE MINISTRIES, INC.	02/15/2024	Pending
	From:				То:					



### REPORT NO. PN-1-240220-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 02/20/2024

## PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000234830	License To Cover Amendment	АМ	KDSO	17468	Main	1300.0	PHOENIX, OR	theDove Media, Inc.	02/15/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000239038	Modification to License (Next Gen)	DTV	WJPM- TV	61008	Main	482.0	FLORENCE, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239053	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	783531	Main	97.1	Battle Creek, MI	Harper Creek Community Schools	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000239037	Construction Permit	DTX	WNEH	60931	Main	542.0	GREENWOOD, SC	SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL TV COMMISSION	02/15/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					